
RESOLUTION NO. 2019-23 

A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE CHANGE ORDER #1 FOR ROWE PSC FOR THE 

PARKING LOT #1 PROJECT 

 

WHEREAS, the Parking Lot #1 Project engineering contract was awarded to Rowe PSC by City 

Council on July 9, 2018 in the amount of $23,000.00; and 

WHEREAS, it has been determined since award of the project that it is necessary to replace the 

sanitary sewer that runs underneath the storm sewer at the east end of the parking lot; and 

 WHEREAS, additional work on the sanitary sewer will require preparation and execution of 

grading easements and additional costs must be incurred to complete the above mentioned 

work; and 

WHEREAS, Rowe PSC has proposed a cost of $7,000.00 in design and construction engineering 

to complete the work necessary; and 

WHEREAS, Rowe PSC’s proposal does not include any extra time for field observation and will 

address that at the time of construction; and 

WHEREAS, these additional costs will be paid for out of the Parking Lot Fund. 

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council authorizes contract Change Order #1 

in the amount of $7,000.00 for Rowe PSC for additional work on sanitary sewer 

replacement and grading easements as part of the Parking Lot #1Reconstruction Project. 


